

"Our clubs are full of exciting opportunities for children to discover the wonders of nature during their developmental years. Each lesson is seasonally appropriate and introduces youth to opportunities for outdoor learning experiences. Join the Youth Garden Club at the Essex County Environmental Center and get hands-on with planting, harvesting and cooking in the garden!"



Joseph N. DiVincenzo, Jr.

Joseph N. DiVincenzo, Jr., Essex County Executive **And The Board of County Commissioners Invite Youth to Participate in the**











Tuesdays—4pm to 5pm

April 18, May 9, May 23, June 6, June 20, July 11, July 25, August 8, August 15, Sept 12

For children ages 5 years and up. Together we'll grow food in our garden plot and learn about everything from soil to seeds along the way. Participants will get hands-on experience with planting, harvesting, and cooking in the garden.

Advanced registration, payment & participation waiver are required. Parents: This is a drop-off and pick-up class.

Registration is accepted in-person, by mail or can be completed online at www.essexcountyparks.org/calendar



COUNTY OF ESSEX

Department Of Parks, Recreation and Cultural Affairs **ESSEX COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL CENTER** 621-B EAGLE ROCK AVENUE, ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068 Phone: 973.228.8776 Fax: 973.228.3793

www.essexcountynj.org ~PUTTING ESSEX COUNTY FIRST~



YOUTH GARDEN CLUB 2023

Advanced registration and payment are required.

Please check any/all dates you will be attending.

For children ages 5	years and up. Fee: \$10/cmid/class	neia <u>Tuesaays</u> from 4pm to 5pm
☐ April 18 ☐ May 9 ☐ Ma	y 23 □ June 6 □ June 20 □ July 11 □	July 25 ☐ August 8 ☐ August 15 ☐ Sept 12
Parent Name	Child(ren)'s Name	Age(s)
Address		
Email address	Phone	
Registration is recorded in the order in w	which it is received. If you register by mail, you will receiv	ve a notification regarding your status in the class. Please cut and

return this portion with your payment (cash, check or money order). There are no refunds or credits for missed, cancelled or re-scheduled classes. Thank You!



County of Essex Environmental Center WARNING, WAIVER, AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

DATE:		
In consideration of being given permission to participate in the:		
(the "Event") on (date[s])		_
supervised by <u>Essex County Environmental Center</u>	Staff	
I hereby waive, release and discharge any and all claims for damages for death, I may have, or which hereafter accrue to me, against the County of Essex or th result of my participation in the above listed Event. I realize that accidents at accordingly, this release is intended to discharge the County, its trustees, office volunteers, and any public agencies from and against any and all liability arisin participation in the Event. This waiver and release is binding upon my heirs and	e Essex County Environd injuries can arise or ers, employees, comming out of or connected	onmental Center as a ut of the Event, and ission members, and
I acknowledge that I have been fully informed of the risks and dangers involved read, agree, and fully understand the above Warning, Waiver, and Release of I that the reasons for my being requested to sign this Release have been fully exp provision, including any exception, part, phrase, or term, or the application the invalid, the application to other persons or circumstances shall not be affected any and all other respects shall not be affected thereby.	Liability. I further ack lained to me and I unde ereof to any person or o	cnowledge and agree erstand them. If any circumstance is held
I am signing this instrument of my own free will and I have not been influe employee of the County of Essex or the Essex County Environmental Center:	enced or coerced by a	ny representative or
CHILD NAME If signatory is less than 18 years of age, this must also be signed by a parent or guardian	DATE 	
PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE	DATE	
WITNESS (Essex County Environmental Center Staff)	DATE	
Please forward signed copies of this waiver form to:		
Department of Parks, Recreation & Cultural Affairs Essex County Environmental Center 621-B Eagle Rock Avenue Roseland, NJ 07068		

ESSEX COUNTY IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

Putting Essex County First